
Lake Tahoe Community College District

Schedule Calculation Factors: 

Direction of Advancement: Step

Default Work Calendar: 0006 - Faculty 214 days

Advance On: F - Fiscal Start

"A" I II III IV V VI

Steps

BA/BS + 2

Yrs. Exp or 

AA + 6 Yrs. 

Exp

MA/MS

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

45 Sem. 

Units

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

60 Sem. 

Units

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

75 Sem. 

Units or 

ABD

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

90 Sem. 

Units

Doctorate

1 75,119 78,426 81,733 85,037 88,343 91,650 94,652

2 78,426 81,733 85,037 88,343 91,650 94,957 97,960

3 81,733 85,037 88,343 91,650 94,957 98,262 101,267

4 85,037 88,343 91,650 94,957 98,262 101,568 104,572

5 88,343 91,650 94,957 98,262 101,568 104,875 107,878

6 91,650 94,957 98,262 101,568 104,875 108,179 111,183

7 94,957 98,262 101,568 104,875 108,179 111,486 114,490

8 98,262 101,568 104,875 108,179 111,486 114,792 117,796

9 101,568 104,875 108,179 111,486 114,792 118,099 121,103

10 104,875 108,179 111,486 114,792 118,099 121,404 124,409

11 111,486 114,792 118,099 121,404 124,711 127,713

12 114,792 118,099 121,404 124,711 128,016 131,020

13 118,099 121,404 124,711 128,016 131,322 134,327

14 121,404 124,711 128,016 131,322 134,629 137,633

15 124,711 128,016 131,322 134,629 137,934 140,938

16 128,016 131,322 134,629 137,934 141,240 144,244

17 131,322 134,629 137,934 141,240 144,547 147,551

18 134,629 137,934 141,240 144,547 147,852 150,855

19 144,547 147,852 151,158 154,162

20 154,464 157,470

8.22% increase for 2023-24

Salary Schedule: 12   Model: 00   Description: Faculty

   Bargaining Unit: 01 - Faculty


